
Current	Pulpit	Supply	List	–	Effective	9/2017	
	
Parish	Elders	recommend	a	minimum	Pulpit	Supply	honorarium	of	$100	plus	mileage	for	a	single	
service	and	$150	plus	mileage	for	a	second	service	or	yoked	parishes.		Mileage	is	to	be	reimbursed	at	
the	current	IRS	rate	(found	at	http://www.irs.gov/Tax-Professionals/Standard-Mileage-Rates).		It	is	
considered	best	practice	to	have	a	check	ready	for	the	pulpit	supply	pastor	to	take	with	them	on	the	
Sunday	he	or	she	is	preaching.	
	

Muskingum	Valley	Presbytery	Pulpit	Supply	List	(as	of	Sept.	2017)	
	

Kathleen	Adams	
419-606-3344	

kadamssigad@yahoo	.com	
Perrysville,	OH.	

	

Don	Bartow	
330-477-4720	

don@totallivingcenter.org	
Canton,	OH.	

Hugh	Berry	
330-339-4303	

hberry3@myfrontiermail.com	
New	Philadelphia,	OH.	

Virginia	Birks	
330-868-6329	
vabirks@gmail.com	
East	Canton,	OH.	

Alison	Blondheim	
330-854-6142	
alijblon@sssnet.com	
Massillon,	OH.	

Keith	Brown	
330-264-5118	

kandbrown@aol.com	
Wooster,	OH.	

Charles	Cureton	
330-345-5995	

ccureton@sssnet.com	
Wooster,	OH.	

Matt	Davis	
330-401-5233	
mjdavis5@kent.edu	
Tuscarawas,	OH.	

Thomas	Anthony	
DeVolld	

740-683-9693	
furnitureworksdw@gmail.	

com	
New	Concord,	OH.	

John	Dryer	
330-263-1604	

jandadryer1@embarqmail.	
com	

Wooster,	OH.	
	

Gary	Friend	
330-345-6759	
gfriend225@aol.com	
Wooster,	OH.	

Jerry	Hill	
330-493-3434	

330-418-3613	cell	
Canton,	OH.	

	

Lewis	Johnston	
330-806-8599	
Canal	Fulton,	OH.	

Peter	Gosnell	
740-826-0290	

New	Concord,	OH.	
	

Thomas	Gregory	
419-756-8540	

tgregory@math.ohio.state.	
edu	

Wooster,	OH.	

Mary	Jane	Knapp	
340-532-8717	

maryjaneknapp@comcast.n
et	

Martins	Ferry,	OH.	

John	and	Paula	Lane	
330-868-2273	

lane40@frontier.com	
Minerva,	OH.	

John	Lufkin	
330-201-0064	
pastorlufkin@	
zoominternet.net	
Orrville,	OH.	

Michael	Mistic	
330-803-3053	

mmistic@zoominternet.net	
Medina,	OH.	

	

C.	David	Morgan	
330-454-9811	
cdm51@neo.rr.com	
Canton,	OH.	

Will	Mullins	
740-804-3079	

wmullins@muskingum.edu	
New	Concord,	OH.	

Karol	Niehaus	
330-933-5144	

niehaus.karol@	yahoo.com	
Dalton,	OH.	

Rick	Nutt	
740-826-8366	

rnutt@muskingum.edu	
Zanesville,	OH.	

	

Mark	Nutter	
740-678-8028	

menutter@roadrunner	.com	
Belpre,	OH.	

	

Tom	O’Conner	
740-374-6909	
dtocon@yahoo.com	
Marietta,	OH.	

Mary	Perone	
740-450-3518	

cmmp@roadrunner.com	
Zanesville,	OH.	

William	Peterson	
208-277-5687	

stillfaithfullone@gmail.	
com	

Mansfield,	OH.	

Rachel	Pollock	
740-624-2352	

rpollock@muskingum	.edu	
Bloomfield,	OH.	

Dave	Puterbaugh	
330-821-3491	

jputerbaugh@neo.rr	.com	
Alliance,	OH.	

	

Donna	Robertson	
330-927-2746	

donnar100@embarqmail.	
com	

Rittman,	OH.	
Richard	Scherpenisse	

330-494-1643	
rscherpenisse@neo	.rr.com	
North	Canton,	OH.	

Sue	Ann	Schmidt	
330-289-3399	

saschmidt323@	gmail.com	
Beach	City,	OH.	

	

Ed	Stern	
740-452-7779	
Zanesville,	OH.	

Chris	Stewart	
330-347-3513	
cps217@aol.com	
Shreve,	OH.	

	

Dean	Unzicker	
330-343-6143	
odunzick@att.net	

New	Philadelphia,	OH.	

JoAnn	Ford-Watson	
419-207-9630	

jwatson@ashland.edu	
Ashland,	OH.	

James	Watt	
330-262-7570	
jjwastt@sssnet.com	
Wooster,	OH.	

	

Bill	Watt	
330-705-5029	
bpwatt@yahoo.com	
Canton,	OH.	

	

 List also can be found at: 
 

http://images.acswebnetwor
ks.com/1/1710/PulpitSupply

List91217.pdf	

	


